

Tweed & Area Arts Council

PO Box 359, Tweed, ON KOK 3J0

Email: contactus@tweedartscouncil.ca

613-478-1777

Membership Application New Renewal **Application Information** Full Name: Date Last Address: Street Address (Please complete for Charitable Receipt. Add PO Box if applicable) City/Town/Hamlet Province **Postal Code** Phone Email Family \$40 Membership Type: ☐ Student \$15 Individual \$25 Business \$40 Membership in the Tweed & Area Arts Council is valid for the calendar year, though new members or renewals are accepted at any time. Three payment options are available: 1. Make a <u>cheque</u> payable to: The Tweed & Area Arts Council 2. Alternatively, you can get your membership on-line: Go to www.canadahelps.ca, then 'Tweed & Area Arts Council', on the 'Donate to this charity' menu click on arrow beside 'General Accounts' and 'Membership' will pop up. Fill in that box with the amount and submit. You will get a charitable tax receipt within moments! 3. Send an e-transfer to contactus@tweedartscouncil.ca; please note your name and purpose in the memo Would you be interested in volunteering? Please indicate your interest: Board Member / Committee Member Leading a seminar or workshop (please specify) **Event volunteer** Leading/participating in a specific initiative (please specify) Graphic Design/Social Media/Web Site Other (please specify) Coordinating displays of local artists' work Consent I would like to receive correspondence from the Tweed & Area Arts Council Information collected at the time of membership and donation transaction is collected solely for the purposes of

Twe

Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA).

communication, verification and promotion of the Tweed & Area Arts Council (T&AAC) and its members. T&AAC does not lend, rent or sell this information and complies with Bill C-6 of the Federal Personal Information Protection and